
ee ot. dt. wast was, warrarn, drepSe — 560 080, Ana , ne{2 (Sarre Beare, Perarete SIN Grater fers, awa ACHR)
adl xa

AmritMahotsav RAMAN RESEARCH INSTITUTE
C. V. Raman Avenue, Sadashivanagar, Bengaluru - 560 080, India
(Autonomous Institute, Department of Science and Technology, Government of India)

Ref: L/267/COMP/2022-23 19.01.2023

Tender Notice No: NIT-PR-221848

CORRIGENDUM

Sub: Corrigendum to Tender NIT PR — 221848 dated 02.01.2023
for Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Next —

Generation Firewall

We request you to kindly make due note of the following corrigendum to the Tender
NIT — PR — 221848 dated 02.01.2023 for Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of

Next — Generation Firewall and participate accordingly:

1. The due date for submission of Tender is extended upto 30.01.2023 and the
technical Bids will be opened at 4.00 PM on 31.01.2023.

2. The Bidders who have already submitted the Tender against Ref: NIT:

PR-221848 dated 02.01.2023 need not respond again. The Tender
submitted earlier will be considered.

>»aet.va. waa C.N. Ramamurthy
wa Va Were aftrart Purchase & Stores Officer
WM syerT weeny Raman ResearchInstitute

#reqe - 560 080 Bangalore - 560 080

3. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Phone: Off + 91 80 2361 0122 Fax : 91 80 2361 0492 e-mail : root@rri.res.in


